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Dear Parent/Carer,  

 

Parent Teacher Interviews  

The second set of Parent Teacher Interviews will be taking place the week beginning Monday 27th February. 
All pupils will be finishing school at 12.30pm Monday 27th February to Friday 3rd March. Windmill will be 
open as normal. Bookings will be made through parentmail, online bookings will go live on Monday 13th  

February at 7am.  

 

 
 

 

P7 Parents - Post Primary Admissions  

Admissions Criteria for Post-Primary schools is now available on the Education Authority Website 

https://www.eani.org.uk/.../search-admissions-criteria.  

 Online Applications for a Post-Primary place for the upcoming school year will open at noon on 

Wednesday 1st February 2023 and close at 4pm on Thursday 23rd February. Pupils who sat an Entrance 

Exam will receive their result on Saturday 4th February. Please contact the school office if you require any 

help making your application.  

https://www.eani.org.uk/.../search-admissions-criteria


  

 

 

P1 Health Appraisals  

Please return all P1 health forms by Wednesday 1st February.  

EA Music Residential  

Details of the EA’s summer residential are attached. Please contact the school office if you are interested 

and require any further information.  

After School Clubs -Week beginning Monday 30th January  

Tuesday – Football Club 2.50pm – 4pm  

Footballers in P3 to P7 may bring a football kit with them if they wish to change out of their PE kit. All 

pupils should bring boots and trainers on a football day.  

Wednesday – P1-P3 Construction Club - 2pm – 2.50pm  

Term 2 Dates  

Half Term  

Monday 13th February – Friday 17th February – School Closed 

Parent Teacher Interviews  

Monday 27th February – Friday 3rd March 

St Patrick’s Day  

Friday 17th March – School Closed  

End of Term  

Friday 31st March -12pm finish  

Yours faithfully,  

S Finlay  

                    


